

Republic of the Philippines Office of the City Mayor City of Naga, 4400

NAGA CITY I GOVERNANCE OF ME RECEIVED

DOPTING, IMPLEMENTING, AND MONITORING OF CITY NUTRITION ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the State recognizes its role to protect and to promote the right to health of the people and instill health consciousness among them;

WHEREAS, the Department of Health and National Nutrition Council adopted Guidelines on Local Nutrition Planning as a guide to local nutrition committees in formulating a nutrition action plan that would address nutritional problems in their locality and thus, contribute to a better quality of life of Filipinos;

WHEREAS, the City of Naga recognizes its pivotal role in reversing the trend in both under and over nutrition and in ensuring good nutrition among its population;

WHEREAS, the City of Naga believes that there is a need for strategic and purposive action to help address the country's nutritional problem;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, **NELSON S. LEGACION**, City Mayor of Naga, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby command the City Population and Nutrition Office to adopt, implement, and monitor the City Nutrition Action Plan, in accordance with the Guidelines on Local Nutrition Planning implemented by the National Nutrition Council.

LET COPIES of this Executive Order be furnished all concerned for their information and guidance.

Issued this 28th day of November, Two Thousand and Twenty-Two in the City of Naga, Philippines.



Attested by:

ELMER S. BALDEMORO City Administrator